

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 408-409 OF 2008
(for prel. hearing)

SANJEEDA BEGUM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

Date: 05/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fakruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adish C.Aggarawala, Sr. Adv.

Mr.K.C.Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr.Akshat Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv. for

M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in (i)Sessions Trial No.1821 of 2007 titled State v. Sudhir Singh & Others; and (ii) Crime No.45 of 2006 titled State v. Kally @ Upender, both pending before District & Sessions Judge, Muzaffar Nagar, Uttar Pradesh shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Savita Sainani)
Court Master