

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 408-409 OF 2008

SANJEEDA BEGUM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file synopsis and list of dates,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 04/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.

Dasti Service is allowed.

State Authority may be served through the Standing Counsel.

Notice of Respondent No.3 be sent through Superintendent of Dasna Jail, Dasna (U.P).

Petitioner is permitted to serve remaining notices through the SSP Muzaffarnagar.

List the matter on 24th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

\*MG.