

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 408-409 OF 2008

SANJEEDA BEGUM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and stay and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Somandri Goud, Adv. for
 M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv

 Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv K. Dubey, Adv. for
 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

 Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, three weeks' time is granted to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

List after five weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master